west bengai Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATIO		1000
police o	(Under Section 154	Cr. P.C.)	1930
0:000			
Stand of Bound on NITA	P/SPC Year 2024	510 W 1224 124	1 000 21-11-24
Z Discours PST V J	ons 135/1(e) & fall	abseity Apl	2003.
iii) Act	ctions	IV) Others Acts & Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Date From 2.17	1.1	
Time Period	Time From	V.Y.Y	451~
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	1101	TimeI.O	1.010
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s			
4. Type of Information			
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Di	istance from P.S.	Deat No	. 0101
(b) Address Mamata	Revo 12 11 1 1	D120 Jeho	1300
***************************************		***************************************	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	on, then the		
Name of the P.S.		. District	
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Son Sayan.	0 11 14 /	92277-890	TU)
(a) Name STI Sayan	sachullon (	0 11 111	<u></u>
(b) Father's / Husband's Name 8			
(c) Date / Year of Birth			
(e) Passport No.			
(f) Occupation Station Man	agerin J POII3 C	CC, WBJED	CL.
(g) Address Station Mor	ugez, NTP GC	2, CCC, WB.	STEDEL.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown ac	cused with full particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	14-00-1411	111 110	- A Marcata DOM
C) MOS40 due 19	Josephon Stoward	udoun pur	n o Mamotopara
RZ WZB DAST	Jalpaguri		
***************************************			
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Com	plainant / Information		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (/	Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	0 .100 CIN-	LIAMOL
1 1 No I- Mark, 200	1, 5-30 A LANUIS MY	E WEFEL 35010	-0101131,
(1) 2-wine having	wight to more to	sont yeur.	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	-The Concinal	Completate	The Har commoderant
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if r	equired): Which is how	ated on FIR	of the coordainest
	hereinstra		, 0000
13. Action Taken : Since the above report re	eveals commission of offence(s) as m	entioned at item No. 2., Reg	istered the case and took up the
investigation / directed			1 to take up
investigation / refused investigation / tran jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Con			copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.			
Sayan Sadhukher			101
Sayan Sadhukhan			Danila
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Signature of the	he Officer In-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant		Name : Name	rnally. Das
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		Rank: No.	Jalpaiguri Police Station
		Sili	gur metropolitari Police

To Officer In Charge NJP PS Dist –Jalpaiguri

Subject: F.I.R against Mostaque Alam, S/O Mokijuddin Alam, of Mamatapara, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist: Jalpaiguri for extending power to deemed disconnected premises, iro consumer id -400017026 as liable u/s 135/1(e) of electricity act 2003 & Amendment act 2007

Sir,

I Sri Sayan Sadhukhan, Station Manager, NJP gate bazaar CCC, WBSEDCL, hereby lodge a report against Mostaque Alam son of Mokijuddin Alam at Mamatapara, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist: Jalpaiguri, for unauthorizedly extending power to deemed disconnected premises from his service connection having meter number L1011131 iro consumer id -400017026 as liable u/s 135/1(e) of electricity act 2003 & Amendment act 2007.

On dated 21.11.2024 at about 01.17 pm, I along with 1) Bijay Lakra, DE(E), S & LP, 2) Sri Bhaben Roy, SO,S & LP both are from Darjeeling Region Office, WBSEDCL, and other officials of WBSEDCL visited the premises of said above for inspection. During inspection it was found that unauthorized extending of power to deemed disconnected premises, as liable u/s 135/1 (e) & of electricity act 2003 & Amendment act 2007.

In this regard it may be noted the accused consumer was extending power unauthorizedly to the nearby deemed disconnected premise which was having a disconnected meter with meter serial number T1486639, disconnected on 26.02.2015 due to non-payment of OSD of Rs.5,008.17/-

As the dishonest use of electricity is detected, the service connection has been disconnected and Meter vide Meter No – L1011131 has been dismantled with PP Box & other details separate sheet are enclosed herewith. The above articles have been seized by me by preparing a formal seizure list duly signed by the accused consumer.

Mostaque Alam son of Mokijuddin Alam at Mamatapara, PS-New Jalpaiguri, Dist: Jalpaiguri has committed an offence u/s 135/1(e) of Electricity act 2003. You are requested to take cognizance of the same by treating this complaint as an F.I.R.

#### Enclosed:

1. Original inspection report

2. Original seizure list

3. Seizure article in packet and labelled condition

Received 07-21-11-24 at 16-45 hr.
Node CLOSENO. 1184 dr. 21-11-24
and stanked MSP Rs. case No-1224/24
at-21-11-24 Uld 135/1(e) of fleehocity
Aet-2003 and endorsed to Asy
Biney Subba to investigate hu
case.

Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police Yours faithfully

Sayan Sadhukhan 21 11 20 s/o – Harimohan Sadhukhan Station Manager, NJPGB CCC

WBSEDCL Ph No -9332789054

# A"A"

.....Region, WBSEDCL

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

NOTICE

SI. No.

022216

WBSEDEL.	(In terms of Regulation 4 of the WBERC-Electricity Supply Code, 2004)
Consumer Name :	MOSTABUE A LAM
Consumer Id :	400017026
Premises (Address )	MAMATA PARA NEAR SARAJJT       MAMANDAL GROCERY JALPAJGURJ
Date:	2 0 - 11 11 - 2 0 2 4 Time: 13 - 17 Hrs.
authorised by the West Be	eeking access to the above mentioned premise(s) is hereby given by the undersigned, being duly engal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited for reasons mentioned herein.  respect of the energy meter(s), metering system and power supply arrangement at the above
mentioned premise(s), in	
Inspection	Testing Meter installation Meter removal Meter replacement
Replacement of elec	ctrical lines Alteration of electric lines Replacement of electrical plant
Alteration of electric	al plant Other(specify)
for reasons given hereun	der:
Theft of meter	No display Burnt meter Low consumption Average billing
Incorrect billing	Low power factor CT reversal PT problems CT problems
Load survey inconsi	istent with connected load Load survey inconsistent with contractual demand  December disconnected free wise
Drawal of load in exc	cess of contractural demand Other (specify)
	entative are requested to be present during the inspection and on completion, a copy of the given to you or your representative. You are requested to sign the Inspection Report after thereon, if any.
	any clarifications regarding providing of such access to the premise(s) or wish to lodge a cials, you may kindly contact the below mentioned officers on telephone.
You are requested to	kindly acknowledge receipt of this notice.
Received notice	Yours faithfully,
Constanco	rons5
(Signature of Consumer/	Representative)
Date: 21 / 11 / 2024	
Contact Nos.:-	A Property of the second of th
(i) Divisional Manager, M	
(ii) Regional Manager, M	The state of the s

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

### INSPECTION ON L & M V CONSUMER

S & L P Inspection Team

HQ. Corporate, Vidyut Bhaav	an/ DARJEELING		ivn. / Region	
Site Address (P.O.S) : MAI Consumer Id : 400 Name of C.C.C. : NJT	MATAPARA JALPAJGUR Catego	f Inspection bry of Consumer of production ctual Load (KW/HP/	:	Dom./Others
Technical Details  1. Meter Details: Make As Inspected: LANPIS GY	WBSEDCL No.	Volt 240V	Amps Mete	r Constant
As par Card / Bill : 2. SEALS	Existing No.	Remarks	New N	lo.
i) PR box (upper)	Existing No.	Hemans	146M IV	10.
ii) PR box (lower)	14 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
iii) Meter terminal cover (L/R	\			
		1 2 .		
			-	
v) Meter body (Mig.) (L/R)			7 1 1	
vii) 4/5 Level security seal (L/	B)			
		/Not OV		
0	Staandard / Non-Standard. OK Sticky / Stop / Burnt / No disp		Diantou	
4. Meter Status : 5. Meter reading on date :	14005 on 21.11.202		Display	
6. Last 3 reading with date	14005 02 21.11.202	. – /		
7. Meter terminal voltage :				
(line / display) in volts.	VRN (240/ ) V	YN ( / )	V <sub>BN</sub> ( /	)
8. Load in Amps :		(1)	IB ( /	í
( Line / Meter display)			•	•
9. Bias current (pot. ckt.) in mA:	R- Y		B- N-	
10. Observed load (in KVA) :	(physical)	(meter)	observed pf-	
11. Phase sequence		Installed CTR:	1 - 0'- 0	C
12. Observation : 1	MOSTABUE ALAM, CON I	400017026	extending	consection
·	to Deemed disconne	crea poom	ses having	metro
,	W: T1486639, OSD	amount be	10 2008.1A1	٠.
	which was discon	ected on 12	6.02.15 du	e to
	non-payment of	050.		
13. Theft of Energy detected or no	9			
	TELVI			
Canaumar/Har/Banracantative	Representative of C.C	C 601	P Inspection Tea	m Officials
1. Name: CNDNO wm	,		LP Inspection Teal lame: BJJAソ し	
1. Name: (MD) (* Owm Relationship/Designation:	Designation: AF_L SM		signation: D. E(\(\(\frac{1}{2}\))	
	4 1		1 b i	ما داران
Signature: GWHVP 20	Signature: (2)[11]	꺽 Sig	nature:	u11127
	2. Name :	2 1	lame: 13 1+A	p5.1.0.
2. Name : Relationship/Designation :	Designation :	Des	ignation:	DEM KOY
neialionship/Designation.		500	ignation: 50. C	SELP)
Signature :	Signature :	Sign	nature :	
1 11474				11/1/
Local Witness:	Father's Name	Village	P.S.	Signature
Name 1.	, union o manife	90		11111
1.			•	14/11/

2.

## SEIZURE LIST

Sate & hours of search : On 21.11.2024

From 13:17

13:30 To

Place of search

: House / Shop of Shri MOSTARUE ALAM

SON OF MOKIJUDDIH ALAMI

of Village MAMIATAPARA

P.S. HEW JALPAJGUR I District JALPAJGUR I

Name and address of

the witnesses

: (1) Shri SUBHANKAR NEOGI

SON OF LT. SWAPAN KUMAR NEOGI

of Village NOWKAGHAT

P.S. NEW JALPATGURL

District: JALPAJGURI

SUREN TURI (2) Shri

SON OF LT. LOKNATH TURI

of Village LAKETOWN, SEEMA SARAMIPS. NEW JALPAIGU RI

ROAD District: JAL PAIGURI

Article Seized:

!	1 100. 1-Pha	Se, 240V, S-30A LA	HDIS GYR W	icter St.H	o:L1011131
	2. wire	having length	18 mts.	Colour. Y	ellow
	). Will 1994	e juli			
	-				

Signature of the

witnesses

(1) Signature

: Subtentitues neosi

Date

: 21/11/24

(2) Signature

Saren Tari 21/11/24

Date

Chara sumer

Signature / L. T. I. of the accused person (if refused to be noted)

signature of the WBSEDCL Officer / Police Officer conducted search & seizure SAYAN SADHUKHAN